

Dan Glessing was elected the 14th president of the Minnesota Farm Bureau Federation (MFBF) on November 19, 2021, after serving as the state vice president for seven years. Glessing also serves on the American Farm Bureau Federation (AFBF) Board of Directors and several advisory committees.

Glessing and his wife, Seena, operate a dairy farm near Waverly, Minnesota, in partnership with his family. In addition to dairy farming, they grow alfalfa, corn, and soybeans. Their four children—a daughter and three sons—are the sixth generation to live on the family farm. Seena also teaches agriculture at Howard Lake-Waverly-Winsted public schools.

Farm Bureau has long been a part of the Glessing family. Dan takes pride in the involvement of his parents and grandparents and understands the grassroots strength of the organization. He has extensive leadership experience within Farm Bureau, having served six years as Wright County Farm Bureau president and as a member and chair of the state Young Farmers & Ranchers (YF&R) Committee. He and Seena also served on the American Farm Bureau Federation's YF&R Committee from 2010 to 2012.

Beyond Farm Bureau, Glessing is an active volunteer in 4-H and FFA programs and contributes to several dairy organizations, including the American Dairy Association (ADA) and the Dairy Herd Improvement Association (DHIA).